(PPP) on Design, Build, Finance, Operate and 
Transfer (The “DBFOT”) basis. 

3 Approx. cost of the work  Rs. 8.167 Cr. Approx. [Based on the Benchmark cost of 

MNRE(PPP Model)] 

4 Period of Completion of 
work 

09 Months from Effective Date(ED). 

5 Cost of RFQ document Rs.34,810/- (Thirty four thousand eight hundred ten 
rupees only) Non-refundable should be paid in the form of 
DEMAND DRAFT in favour of FA&CAO BSP SECR  
payable at Bilaspur issued by Schedule/Nationalized 
bank. 

6 Advertisement Period  24/11/2023 to 11/01/2024  (upto 15.00 Hrs.)  

7 Pre-bid conference  At 15.00Hrs on date 21.12.2023 in the office of Sr.